Prince George's County Local Development Council (PGCLDC) Virtual Zoom Meeting

February 19, 2025

7:00 P.M.

AGENDA

A.	Welcome and Remarks	Barbara Holt Streeter
В.	Approve January 2025 LDC Minutes	Dr. Latimore
<i>C</i> .	County Executive Office Updates	Barbara Holt Streeter
D.	Elected Officials Report (2mins)	
	a. Economic Matters Committee	Delegate Turner
	b. Judicial Proceedings Committee	Senator Muse
	c. Health and Government Operations Committee	Delegate Woods
E .	Needs Assessment Committee Report	Ebonique Bethea
	a. Services for Seniors and Programming for Youth	
	b. Overview of Organizations/Grantees that provide senior services	
F.	Grant Assignments for 2025	Dr. Latimore
	a. Grantee Engagement – site visits	
	b. Mid-Year Reports	
G.	March 2025 LDC Meeting Agenda	Dr. Latimore
Н.	Open Forum	
<i>I</i> .	Adjourn	

Local Development Council Webpage on the County Website: https://www.princegeorgescountymd.gov/1125/Local-Development-Council

Feel free to send comments, questions, or concerns to: pgcldcgrants@co.pg.md.us

Virtual Meeting Participation Details

Join the Local Development Council's Zoom Meeting (Registration Required)

Registration: https://mypgc.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZwvd-iopj4vHdzqqHHhoZxjc4VY6vE4ZBYr
After registering, you will receive a confirmation email with information to join the meeting.

Public Participation in the Meeting

- When you join the Zoom, you will be placed into the waiting room until the meeting officially begins at 7pm.
- While in the waiting room, take note of your name and change it if you would like.
- Once in the meeting, please remain on mute unless called upon.
- We ask that you disable your video function for the duration of the meeting.
- This meeting will be recorded.

Local Development Council Webpage on the County Website: https://www.princegeorgescountymd.gov/1125/Local-Development-Council

Feel free to send comments, questions, or concerns to: pgcldcgrants@co.pg.md.us